
St George’s, Edinburgh 

DATES OF SESSION: 2024-2025 

Staff in-service days:                             Monday 19 August 2024 

Tuesday 20 August 2024 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 starts:   *Wednesday 21 August 2024  

Half Term:  Monday 14 October to Monday 28 October 2024 (inclusive)  

(School closes for Half Term on Friday 11 October at 3.50 pm) 

Staff in-service day:    Monday 28 October 2024 

School Resumes:  *Tuesday 29 October 2024 

Term Ends:  Thursday 19 December 2024         

Nursery and Junior School will be dismissed at 12 noon 

Lower School will be dismissed at 12 noon 

Upper School will be dismissed from St Giles Cathedral 
after the Carol Service at approximately 4.45pm     

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Staff in-service day:    Monday 6 January 2025 
 

SPRING TERM 2025 starts:  *Tuesday 7 January 2025                                                                                                                                  

Half Term:  Monday 10 to Friday 14 February 2025 (inclusive)  

(School closes for Half term on Friday 7 February at 3.50pm)  

School Resumes:  *Monday 17 February 2025 

Term Ends:  Wednesday 2 April 2025  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Staff in-service day:  Wednesday 28 May 2025 

SUMMER TERM 2025 starts:   *Tuesday 22 April 2025         

Half Term:  Monday 26 May, Tuesday 27 May and Wednesday 28 May 
2025 (inclusive)        

School Resumes:  *Thursday 29 May 2025 

Term Ends:  Friday 27 June 2025             

Nursery and Junior School from 11.30am 
Lower & Upper Schools approx. 12 noon        

* Boarders return the day before the start of term 


